

For the Third Time, GMF Extends its Maintenance Training Services Partnership with Airbus

Tangerang, October 18th, 2023 – PT Garuda Maintenance Facility Aero Asia Tbk (GMF) renewed its collaboration in Maintenance Training Services with Airbus on Wednesday (10/18). This partnership, which has been in place since 2013, has now been extended until 2028, covering aspects such as Development Instructor Type Training and Special Training Engine Run Up for A320 and A330, Airbus Competence Training "ACT" Classroom for A320 & A330, Annual Quality Audit for GMF Training Center, Airbus Proficiency Checks for GMF instructors, Certificate for Trainees under EASA/Manufacture Airbus Approval, and Revenue Sharing as a Remote Airbus Maintenance Organization. The symbolic signing of this collaboration took place at Mercure Hotel, Bumi Serpong Damai, with Mukhtaris, the Director of Line Operation at GMF, and Christian Delmas, Head of Maintenance Training Worldwide at Airbus.

This extension marks the third period of the Maintenance Training Service partnership between GMF and Airbus. GMF is acknowledged as the world's first Maintenance Training Organization trusted by Airbus for three consecutive periods. This enduring partnership demonstrates GMF's commitment to showcasing its dedication to enhancing aviation maintenance excellence in Indonesia and making it more competitive on the international stage.

Mukhtaris, GMF's Director of Line Operation, stated that this extension reinforces GMF's commitment to developing manpower in the EASA Airbus Type. This partnership is anticipated to enhance the workforce's capabilities further, enabling GMF to meet MRO industry standards. "It is an honor for GMF to gain Airbus's trust for three consecutive periods. This partnership reflects GMF's dedication to supporting the delivery of aircraft maintenance services with the highest quality through the development of human resource skills to meet international standards," said Mukhtaris.

Raymond Lim, Airbus Asia-Pacific Head of Customer Services said, "the renewal of this agreement reflects the strong partnership between Airbus, Garuda Indonesia and GMF AeroAsia. Various Airbus customers have benefitted from having their courses conducted by GMF and their trainers. I am positive that future trainees will benefit from this arrangement as we prepare for the industry's future growth."

Through this extension of collaboration, GMF ensures that Airbus customers in Southeast Asia will continue to benefit from A320 and A330 maintenance training conducted right here in the region. The global standards emphasized by Airbus will also be guaranteed in the services provided by GMF. Over the next five years, GMF and Airbus envision creating a more collaborative, innovative, and high-quality Maintenance Training ecosystem. "Today marks a new milestone for GMF. Together with Airbus, GMF is committed to shaping the future of



aviation in Indonesia and its surroundings, aiming to achieve competitive global standards," concluded Mukhtaris.

About GMF

PT Garuda Maintenance Facility Aero Asia Tbk (GMF) is a company engaged in the provision of industrial services, as well as the repair, maintenance, and overhaul of aircraft. As the largest MRO (Maintenance, Repair, and Overhaul) company in Indonesia with over 70 years of experience, GMF initially started as a division of PT Garuda Indonesia (Persero) Tbk, located at Soekarno Hatta International Airport. GMF has served more than 190 customers across more than 60 countries. In carrying out its business activities, GMF has been recognized by aviation authorities around the world with certifications from more than 25 countries, including the FAA (United States), EASA (Europe), and DGCA (Indonesia). In 2017, GMF officially became a publicly traded company by offering its shares to the public under the ticker code GMFI. Currently, GMF is expanding its operations to enter the power services and defense industries segments. As a result, GMF is expected to realize its vision of becoming the most valuable MRO company through its mission of providing integrated and reliable maintenance solutions as a contribution to the nation and the state.

Media Contact:

Khai<u>rani</u> Windyaningrum

Senior Manager Corporate Communications & CSR

P: +62 822 1667 8282

E: khairani@gmf-aeroasia.co.id / corporatecommunications@gmf-aeroasia.co.id